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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

Item.

© -3 Otk Wb

PUBLIC BUILDINGS ——continued.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS-—continued.

VOTE No. 47—continued.

Prison Buirnixegs aND Works—continued.

Wellington District, general prison (land and build-
ings), (on account)

Wellington (warders’ cotta,ges)

Wellington (garage and workshops)

Wellington (furnishings) ...

Wellington (access road) ... .

Wi Tako, Trentham (main bulldmgs)

Wi Tako, Trentham (warders’ cottages)

Wi Ta,ko Trentham (estd.bhshmg brlckmakmg
plant, yards &e.)

Wi Tako (farm bulldmgs)

Wi Tako (laundry 1ndustry bulldlngs and
equipment) .

Buildings and sites not speclﬁed and supervxsmn

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of
the Public Revenues Act, 1926 ... £1,000

Gross Toran
AMOUNT REQUIRED FOR CURRENT YEAR

CREDITS-IN-AID

NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 47

VOTE No. 48.

PorLicE-STATIONS—

Auckland, Central (additions)

Auckland, Edendale (site)
Auckland, Ponsonby (additions and d;lDeI'd;DIOIlb) o
Auckland St. Heliers Bay (site and bulldmg)
Chrlstchurch Phllhpstown
Culverden .
Dunedin, Maori Hill (site)
Dunedin, Opoho (site)
Dunedin, St. Clair

Eketahuna ..
Gisborne (Inspector’s residence)
Gore (1motor garage)
Greymouth (police-station and beigeann 8 rebldeucu)
Halfmoon Bay
Hamilton (motor garage) ...

Hastings

Havelock (stable)

Invercargill (Inspector’s res1dence)

Kahukura (site and building)

Karamea

Lumsden (constable’s residence)

Manunui

Marton Junction (site and bulldlng)

Middlemarch

Napier (additions)

New Plymouth (addltlons)

New Plymouth (Inspector’s res1dence)

Normanby (site and building)

Oamaru (constable’s residence)

Ohura

Ongaonga

Orepuki

1927-28.

8,350
5,877
1,940
180
500
825

900
80

500
500

|| 25,000

2,000
700
1,500
1,900
865
1,800
250
250
700
354
1,500

1,800
1,000
50
2,000
125
1,500
1,500
1,600
1,600
2,000
1,250
1,300
700
600
1,500
1,500
1,250
2,000

1,000 |
1,500 |
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