Appropriations for Public Works Services.

${\bf PUBLIC~BUILDINGS-} continued.$

Item.		1927–28.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		
	VOTE No. 47—continued.	£	£
	Prison Buildings and Works—continued.		•
18	Wellington District, general prison (land and build-		
19	ings), (on account)	$egin{array}{c} 8,350 \ 5,877 \end{array}$	
20	Wellington (warders cottages) Wellington (garage and workshops)	1,940	
$\frac{21}{2}$	Wellington (furnishings)	180	
$\frac{22}{23}$	Wellington (access road) Wi Tako, Trentham (main buildings)	500 825	
24	Wi Tako, Trentham (warders' cottages)	93	
25	Wi Tako, Trentham (establishing brickmaking plant, yards, &c.)	900	
26	Wi Tako (farm buildings)	80	
27	Wi Tako (laundry industry buildings and	500	
28	equipment) Buildings and sites not specified, and supervision	500 500	
	,		
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926 £1,000		
	Gross Total	43,190	
	Amount required for Current Year	26,000	
	Credits-in-aid	1,000	
	NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 47		25,000
	•		
	VOTE No. 48.		
	Police-stations—		
1	Auckland, Central (additions)	2,000	
$\frac{2}{3}$	Auckland, Edendale (site) Auckland, Ponsonby (additions and alterations)	700	
$\frac{3}{4}$	Auckland, Ponsonby (additions and attentions) Auckland, St. Heliers Bay (site and building)	$\begin{bmatrix} 1,500 \\ 1,900 \end{bmatrix}$	
5	Christchurch, Phillipstown	865	
6 7	Culverden Dunedin, Maori Hill (site)	$\begin{array}{c c} 1,800 \\ 250 \end{array}$	
8	Dunedin, Opoho (site)	250	
$\frac{9}{10}$	Dunedin, St. Clair Eketahuna	$\begin{array}{c c} 700 \\ 354 \end{array}$	
11	Gisborne (Inspector's residence)	1,500	
12	Gore (motor garage)	50	
$\begin{vmatrix} 13 \\ 14 \end{vmatrix}$	Greymouth (police-station and sergeant's residence) Halfmoon Bay	1,800 1,000	
15	Hamilton (motor garage)	50	
16	Hastings	2,000	
17 18	Havelock (stable) Invercargill (Inspector's residence)	$\begin{array}{c c} 125 \\ 1,500 \end{array}$	
19	Kahukura (site and building)	1,500	
20	Karamea	1,600	
$\begin{array}{c c} 21 \\ 22 \end{array}$	Lumsden (constable's residence) Manunui	$\begin{bmatrix} 1,600 \\ 2,000 \end{bmatrix}$	
23	Marton Junction (site and building)	1,250	
24	Middlemarch	1,300	
$\begin{vmatrix} 25 \\ 26 \end{vmatrix}$	Napier (additions) New Plymouth (additions)	700 600	
27	New Plymouth (Inspector's residence)	1,500	
$\frac{28}{29}$	Normanby (site and building) Oamaru (constable's residence)	$\frac{1,500}{1,250}$	
30	Ohura	$\frac{1,250}{2,000}$	
31	Ongaonga	1,000	
32	Orepuki	1,500	